JOINT TENANCY DEED

	지역하고 하는 시트를 받는데 하일하고 그렇게 별 때 그렇게 그렇게 하고 하면 함께 살을 통
in consideration of \$ 10.00 , the receipt o	of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell an
Convey to GRATIEN J. TILLOUS and	JEANNE A. TILLOUS,
husband and wife	
as joint tenants with right of survivorship, and not as tenants in comm	non, all that real property situated in the <u>unincorporat</u>
County of <u>Douglas</u> , State of	Nevada, bounded and described as follows:
	\ \
	\ \
RANCHOS UNIT NO. 2, filed in th	on the Official Plat of GARDNERVILLE e office of the County Recorder of 1, 1965 in Book 1 of Maps, filed mended on June 4, 1965, as
A.P. 27-311-10-9	
Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and a any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof. To survivor of them, and to the heirs and assigns of such survivor forev	have and to hold the said premises unto the Grantees, and to the
Witness Our hand S this 7th	day of
STATE OF NEVADA	of of D
COUNTY OF Douglas SS	STANCEL L. BUCHANAN
000111101	Illa Buchana
On June 17, 1983	your & surran
personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, Stancel L. Buchanan and	HELEN S. BUCHANAN
Helen S. Buchanan	
who acknowledged thatthe_y executed	
the above instrument.	
Notary Public	ORDER NO. ESCROW NO. 102910
Notary Public VICKY D. MORRISON- Notary Public — State of Nevada County of Douglas	ESCROW NO
Notary Public VICKY D. MORRISON	WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
Notary Public VICKY D. MORRISON- Notary Public — State of Nevada County of Douglas My Appointment Expires May 20, 1985	WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Mr. and Mrs. Gratien Tillous
Notary Public VICKY D. MORRISON- Notary Public — State of Nevada County of Douglas My Appointment Expires May 20, 1985 The grantor(s) declare(s): Documentary transfer tax is \$ 106.70	WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Mr. and Mrs. Gratien Tillous P.O. Box 5408
Notary Public VICKY D. MORRISON Notary Public — State of Nevada County of Douglas My Appointment Expires May 20, 1985 The grantor(s) declare(s): Documentary transfer tax is \$ 106.70 XKcomputed on full value of property conveyed, or	WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Mr. and Mrs. Gratien Tillous P.O. Box 5408
Notary Public VICKY D. MORRISON- Notary Public — State of Nevada County of Douglas My Appointment Expires May 20, 1985 The grantor(s) declare(s): Documentary transfer tax is \$ 106.70	WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Mr. and Mrs. Gratien Tillous P.O. Box 5408
Notary Public VICKY Di MORRISON- Notary Public — State of Nevada County of Douglas My Appointment Expires May 20, 1985 The grantor(s) declare(s): Occumentary transfer tax is \$ 106.70 X K computed on full value of property conveyed, or) computed on full value less value of liens and	WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Mr. and Mrs. Gratien Tillous P.O. Box 5408 South Lake Tahoe, Calif. 95729
Notary Public VICKY D: MORRISON- Notary Public — State of Nevada County of Douglas My Appointment Expires May 20, 1985 The grantor(s) declare(s): Occumentary transfer tax is \$ 106.70 X K computed on full value of property conveyed, or) computed on full value less value of liens and encumbrances remaining at time of sale.	WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Mr. and Mrs. Gratien Tillous P.O. Box 5408 South Lake Tahoe, Calif. 95729
Notary Public VICKY D: MORRISON- Notary Public — State of Nevada County of Douglas My Appointment Expires May 20, 1985 The grantor(s) declare(s): Occumentary transfer tax is \$ 106.70 X X Computed on full value of property conveyed, or) computed on full value less value of liens and encumbrances remaining at time of sale. MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:	WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Mr. and Mrs. Gratien Tillous P.O. Box 5408 South Lake Tahoe, Calif. 95729
Notary Public VICKY D: MORRISON- Notary Public — State of Nevada County of Douglas My Appointment Expires May 20, 1985 The grantor(s) declare(s): Occumentary transfer tax is \$ 106.70 X K computed on full value of property conveyed, or) computed on full value less value of liens and encumbrances remaining at time of sale.	WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Mr. and Mrs. Gratien Tillous P.O. Box 5408 South Lake Tahoe, Calif. 95729
Notary Public VICKY D: MORRISON- Notary Public — State of Nevada County of Douglas My Appointment Expires May 20, 1985 The grantor(s) declare(s): Occumentary transfer tax is \$ 106.70 X X Computed on full value of property conveyed, or) computed on full value less value of liens and encumbrances remaining at time of sale. MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:	WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Mr. and Mrs. Gratien Tillous P.O. Box 5408 South Lake Tahoe, Calif. 95729
Notary Public VICKY D: MORRISON- Notary Public — State of Nevada County of Douglas My Appointment Expires May 20, 1985 The grantor(s) declare(s): Occumentary transfer tax is \$ 106.70 X X Computed on full value of property conveyed, or) computed on full value less value of liens and encumbrances remaining at time of sale. MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:	WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Mr. and Mrs. Gratien Tillous P.O. Box 5408 South Lake Tahoe, Calif. 95729 FOR RECORDER'S USE
Notary Public VICKY D: MORRISON- Notary Public — State of Nevada County of Douglas My Appointment Expires May 20, 1985 The grantor(s) declare(s): Occumentary transfer tax is \$ 106.70 X X Computed on full value of property conveyed, or) computed on full value less value of liens and encumbrances remaining at time of sale. MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:	WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Mr. and Mrs. Gratien Tillous P.O. Box 5408 South Lake Tahoe, Calif. 95729
Notary Public VICKY D: MORRISON- Notary Public — State of Nevada County of Douglas My Appointment Expires May 20, 1985 The grantor(s) declare(s): Occumentary transfer tax is \$ 106.70 X X Computed on full value of property conveyed, or) computed on full value less value of liens and encumbrances remaining at time of sale. MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:	WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Mr. and Mrs. Gratien Tillous P.O. Box 5408 South Lake Tahoe, Calif. 95729 FOR RECORDER'S USE PEQUESTED BY DOUGLAS COUNTY TITLE NI OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS CO. NEVADA.
Notary Public VICKY D: MORRISON Notary Public — State of Nevada County of Douglas My Appointment Expires May 20, 1985 The grantor(s) declare(s): Occumentary transfer tax is \$ 106.70 XX computed on full value of property conveyed, or) computed on full value less value of liens and encumbrances remaining at time of sale. MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Same as above	WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Mr. and Mrs. Gratien Tillous P.O. Box 5408 South Lake Tahoe, Calif. 95729 FOR RECORDER'S USE MEQUESTED BY DOUGLAS COUNTY TITLE
Notary Public VICKY D: MORRISON- Notary Public — State of Nevada County of Douglas My Appointment Expires May 20, 1985 The grantor(s) declare(s): Cocumentary transfer tax is \$ 106.70 X K Computed on full value of property conveyed, or 1) computed on full value less value of liens and encumbrances remaining at time of sale. MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Same as above Sheerin & O'Reilly Attorneys at Law 2.0. Box 606	WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Mr. and Mrs. Gratien Tillous P.O. Box 5408 South Lake Tahoe, Calif. 95729 FOR RECORDER'S USE MEGUESTED BY DOUGLAS COUNTY TITLE NI OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DEUGLAS CO. NEVANA 1983 JUN 20 PHIZ: 29
Notary Public VICKY D: MORRISON Notary Public — State of Nevada County of Douglas My Appointment Expires May 20, 1985 The grantor(s) declare(s): Occumentary transfer tax is \$ 106.70 XX computed on full value of property conveyed, or) computed on full value less value of liens and encumbrances remaining at time of sale. MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Same as above	WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Mr. and Mrs. Gratien Tillous P.O. Box 5408 South Lake Tahoe, Calif. 95729 FOR RECORDER'S USE MEGUESTED BY DOUGLAS COUNTY TITLE NI OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS CO. NEVADA